SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 277 by Senator Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" change "R.S. 27:244(A)" to "R.S. 27:244(D)(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "operations;" delete the remainder of the line and insert the 5 following:
- 6 "to temporarily suspend the requirement of certain provisions;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 27:244(A)" to "R.S. 27:244(D)(1)"

9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

On page 1, delete lines 9 through 17, on page 2, delete lines 1 through 25, and after line 26,
insert the following:

"D.(1) Paragraphs (A)(11) and (12) of this Section shall be temporarily
suspended in force and effect from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2024 2025.
* * * *"